CAPITAL CONNE 417 E. Virginia St., Suite I, Tallahas Mailing Address: Post Office Box 1 TOLL FREE No. 1- FAX (904) 23	see, FL 32301, (904)224-8870 0349, Tallahassee, FL 32302 800-342-8062	RE: Graves & yo	atts; P	<u>A.</u>
			C.C. FEE.	DISBURSED
NAME	•	Capital Express**		
		Corp. Record Search		
		Ltd. Partnership File	·	
ADDRESS	·			
		Foreign Corp. File		
	<u></u>			
PHONE ()		Art. of Amend. File	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		C U S-	<u>-</u>	
ervice: Top Priority Regular_		Fictitious Name File		• ••··•• •
One Day Service Two Day		40		<u>36794</u>
o us via Rotum	n via	- Name Reservation -U4 - Annual Report/Reinstatement	/27/950109 +*122550 **	אשרדטון(אווידדקי
		Annual Report/Reinstatement ⁺⁺⁺	۲۰۱ - ایرانی و ساحا ۵ - ۳۰۱ 	
Aatlor No.: Expres	ss Mail No. —————	Heg. Agent Service Document Filing	·	
itato Foo \$. Our \$	Corporate Kit		
		Vohicle Search		
		Driving Record		····
		Document Retrieval		
		UCC 1 or 3 File		
C		UCC 11 Search		
		UCC 11 Retrieval	······································	
e luna C		File No.'s, Copies	······	
		Courier Service		
C D		Shipping/Handling Phone (_)		
•••		Top Priority	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Express Mail Prep.		
1000 - 10000 - 10000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 - 1000 -		——— FAX () pgs.	•———	
Ch		SUBTOTALS	• •	
	W95'-9011	ής Fee		
	1071 .1281			
	∧- <i>≬ y</i> //.	DISBURSED	1 75 15	
	KP ,	SURCHARGE	s S O	
	U ·	TAX on corporate supplies	6. 23	
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••••••••••••••	· · ·		
QUEST TAKEN CONFIR	MED APPROVED	SUBTOTAL	3	· /
		PREDAID		· ·
Δ	·	PREPAID	······	-
	CK No	BALANCE DUE	[<u>s_~</u>	
/ N P I /				





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 27, 1995

CAPITAL CONNECTION P.O. BOX 10349 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: GRAVES & YATES, P.A. Ref. Number: W95000009011

We have received your document for GRAVES & YATES, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Bundick Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 795A00020143

NECH



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 28, 1995

٠

Ş

>

CAPITAL CONNECTION P.O. BOX 10349 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302

SUBJECT: GRAVES & YATES, P.A. Ref. Number: W95000009011

We have received your document for GRAVES & YATES, P.A.. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Bundick Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 995A00020306

13

(orrected.

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF GRAVES & YATES, P.A.

95 APR 28 PM 3 09

the second second second second

ARTICLE I. CORPORATE NAME.

The name of this Corporation is: Graves & Yates, P.A.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS AND POWERS.

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation is to engage in any and all business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida. The specific nature of the business is practicing law.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is One Thousand Shares of Common Stock (without par value).

ARTICLE IV. TERM OF EXISTENCE.

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the filing of these Articles.

ARTICLE V. REGISTERED AGENT AND INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE.

The Registered Agent and the street address of the initial Registered Office of this Corporation in the State of Florida shall be:

Carla B. Yates 501 South Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33606

The Board of Directors from time to time may move the Registered Office to any other address in the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VI. BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

This Corporation shall have two directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminished from time to time by Bylaws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less than one.

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL DIRECTORS.

The name of the initial director of this Corporation and

street addresses is:

Carla B. Yates 501 South Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33606

The person named as initial director shall hold office for the first year of existence of this Corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have gualified, whichever occurs first.

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR.

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation as the Incorporator is:

Carla B. Yates 501 South Boulevard Tampa, Florida 33606

ARTICLE IX. AMENDMENT.

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholders' meeting by at least a majority of the stock entitled to vote, unless all of the directors and all of the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

ARTICLE X. POWERS.

This Corporation shall have all of the powers lawfully conferred upon it by Florida Statutes, as well as such implied powers as are reasonably necessary for the purpose of exercising its express powers in the performance of its functions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Incorporator, has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on the ______ day of April, 1995.

Carla B. Yates Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared Carla B.

Yates, who is known to me or who produced as identification, and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and she acknowledged before me that she subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation on the 25 K day of min 1995.



Print Name Notary Public, State of Florida at Large My commission expires:

Signature

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THE STATE, DESIGNATING REGISTERED AGENTS, AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.

In compliance with Florida Statutes Section 48.091, the following is submitted:

That Graves & Yates, P.A., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office as designated in the Articles of Incorporation, at 501 South Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33606, County of Hillsborough, State of Florida, has named Carla B. Yates, located at 501 South Boulevard, Tampa, County of Hillsborough, State of Florida, as its agent to accept Service of Process within this state.

Acknowledgement:

× .

Having been named to accept service of process for the above named Corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned agrees to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Florida Law relative to keeping the designated office open.

Carla B. Yates

Registered Agent

	Requestor's Name		
CARI	A B. YATES, P.A.		
	Sell South Bisatos and Familia - Elizetza o soler		Office Use Only
CORPORAT	TON NAME(S) & DOCUMEN	T NUMBER(S), (if	known):
1	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
2	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	<u>90000171</u> 6709 -02/16/9601029005 *****35.00 *****35.00
3	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	<u></u>
4	(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Mail out	 Pick up time Will wait Phot 		fied Copy
wiaii out		ocopy La Certi	
NEW FILINGS		ninger and a start of some	ficate of Status
Profit	AMENDMENTS	New Columbus Hotel Columbus Hotel Columbus	licate of Status
NonProfit	Amendmer.t	icer/Director	96 TALI
Profit	Amendmer.t Resignation o. R.A., Off	icer/Director	96 TALI
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Amendmet.t Resignation o. R.A., Off Change of Registered Ag	icer/Director	96 TALI
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendmet.t Amendmet.t Resignation o. R.A., Off Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	icer/Director	96 TALI
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendmet.t Amendmet.t Resignation o. R.A., Off Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	icer/Director	96 TALI
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendmet.t Amendmet.t Resignation o. R.A., Off Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	icer/Director	FILE 96 FEB 16 SECRETARY TALLAHASSE
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILING	Amendmet.t Amendmet.t Resignation o. R.A., Off Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger 35 REGISTRATIO Foreign	icer/Director	96 TALI
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILING Annual Report	Amendmet.t Amendmet.t Resignation o. R.A., Off Change of Kegistered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger SS REGISTRATIO Foreign Limited Partnership	icer/Director	96 TALI
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILING Annual Report Fictitious Name	Amendmet.t Amendmet.t Resignation o. R.A., Off Change of Registered Ag Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger 35 REGISTRATIO Foreign	icer/Director	96 TALI

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: GRAVES & YATES, P.A.

501 South Boulevard, Tampa, Florida 33606

SECOND: The date dissolution was authorized: August 9, 1995

THIRD: Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)

Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Dissolution was approved by vote of the shareholders through voting groups.

[The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:

"The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval bythe shareholders	ריי	ECRETAR	1 834 96	FIL
(voting group)	<i>⊶</i>]	m.	9	'n
Signed this <u>31st</u> day of <u>December</u> , 19 <u>95</u>			é H	
Signature Child SCIP		2 m (57 7	
(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President, or other officer)				
Carla B. Yates	-			
(Typed or printed name)				
President				
(1ille)	,			